143Dixons Carphone plc Annual Report and Accounts 2016/17

32 Restatement of comparative information

During the year, the iD mobile operations in the Republic of Ireland and the Sprint Joint Venture in the United States
have been classified as ‘businesses to be exited’ as set out in note 4, and therefore classified in non-headline results. In
accordance with the accounting policy as described in note 1, comparative information for the financial year ended 30 April
2016 has been restated accordingly. The impact of the restatement has been set out below:

Consolidated income statement
The results of both operations have been reclassified from headline to non-headline results. There has been no impact on
the total reported performance measures. The impact of the restatement has been set out below:

 Headline results Non-headline results Total

2015/16
as

previously
reported
£million

iD mobile
Ireland

£million

Sprint joint
venture
£million

2015/16
restated
£million

2015/16 as
previously

reported
£million

iD mobile
Ireland

£million

Sprint joint
venture
£million

2015/16
restated
£million

2015/16 as
previously

reported
and restated

£million

Continuing operations
Revenue 9,738 (2)‌‌ — 9,736 — 2 — 2 9,738

Cost of sales * (7,553)‌‌ 5 — (7,548)‌‌ — (5)‌‌ — (5)‌‌ (7,553)‌‌
Gross profit * 2,185 3 — 2,188 — (3)‌‌ — (3)‌‌ 2,185
Operating expenses * (1,713)‌‌ 3 — (1,710)‌‌ (164)‌‌ (3)‌‌ — (167)‌‌ (1,877)‌‌
Profit / (loss) from
operations before share of
results of joint ventures 472 6 — 478 (164)‌‌ (6)‌‌ — (170)‌‌ 308
Share of results of joint
ventures (4)‌‌ — 4 — — — (4)‌‌ (4)‌‌ (4)‌‌

Profit / (loss) before
interest and tax 468 6 4 478 (164)‌‌ (6)‌‌ (4)‌‌ (174)‌‌ 304

Net finance costs (21)‌‌ — — (21)‌‌ (20)‌‌ — — (20)‌‌ (41)‌‌

Profit / (loss) before tax 447 6 4 457 (184)‌‌ (6)‌‌ (4)‌‌ (194)‌‌ 263

Income tax (expense) / credit (110)‌‌ — — (110)‌‌ 26 — — 26 (84)‌‌

Profit / (loss) after tax –
continuing operations 337 6 4 347 (158)‌‌ (6)‌‌ (4)‌‌ (168)‌‌ 179

Loss after tax – discontinued
operations — — — — (18)‌‌ — — (18)‌‌ (18)‌‌

Profit / (loss) after tax for
the period 337 6 4 347 (176)‌‌ (6)‌‌ (4)‌‌ (186)‌‌ 161

Earnings per share (pence)

Basic – continuing
operations 29.3p 0.5p 0.4p 30.2p 15.6p
Diluted – continuing
operations 28.4p 0.5p 0.3p 29.2p 15.1p
Basic – total 14.0p
Diluted – total 13.6p

* - Cost of sales, gross profit and operating expenses measures are disclosed in note 3.

Segmental information
The comparative segmental information provided in note 3 has been adjusted to reflect the above reclassifications. The
iD mobile operations were previously included in the UK & Ireland operating segment and have decreased the headline
external revenue of the UK & Ireland operating segment for 2015/16 by £2 million, from £6,404 million to £6,402 million.